PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
Ben-Gurion University of the Negev, Research & Development Authority 06/10/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Deutsche Telekom AG		
Street Address:	Friedrich-Ebert Allee 140		
City:	Bonn		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	53113		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 127208		0835	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fox Number (716)950 0525			
Fax Number:	(716)852-253	5	
		5 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 716-852-0400	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US Mail w</i> 716-852-0400 kdmccarthy@	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. roachbrown.com	\$40.00
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 716-852-0400 kdmccarthy@ : Kevin D. McC	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> roachbrown.com arthy	
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US Mail w</i> 716-852-0400 kdmccarthy@ : Kevin D. McCa Roach Brown	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> roachbrown.com arthy McCarthy & Gruber, P.C.	\$40.00
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent via US Mail w</i> 716-852-0400 kdmccarthy@ : Kevin D. McCa Roach Brown	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. roachbrown.com arthy McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. suilding - 424 Main Street	\$40.00
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 716-852-0400 kdmccarthy@ : Kevin D. McCa Roach Brown 1920 Liberty E Buffalo, NEW	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. roachbrown.com arthy McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. suilding - 424 Main Street	\$40.00
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent via US Mail w 716-852-0400 kdmccarthy@ : Kevin D. McCa Roach Brown 1920 Liberty E Buffalo, NEW	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> roachbrown.com arthy McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. suilding - 424 Main Street YORK 14202	\$40.00

(25383/09)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, an institution organized and existing under the laws of Israel, and having a usual place of business at P.O. Box 653, Beer-Sheva 84105 Israel (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to Israeli Patent Application No. 197576 (hereinafter: "Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS,

DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG, a German company having a place of business at Friedrich-Ebert Allee 140, Bonn 53113, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining these rights, title and interest in and to said Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE,

in consideration of one US Dollar (US\$1.00.-) to said Assignor in hands paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its full and exclusive right to his entire right title and interest in the Patent Application set forth, and any patent application claiming priority therefrom, including any PCT and other patents/patent applications derived from said Patent Application set forth, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and claiming priority therefrom in all the countries in the world, including international patent applications filed according to the PCT and all national/regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon. Assignor also does hereby covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said Patent Application to said Assignee or its assigns, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the Assignment of the Patent Application, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

The terms of this deed shall overrule conflicting terms, if any, contained in any other deed or document. The Assignor have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Accepted and agreed:

For, BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,

Name, position & official rubber-stamp of signatory:

Dated this 10 day of Jmg 2009

PATENT REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 05/17/2010